Contact: Katie Henry, Fishman Public Relations, 847-945-1300 ext. 237 or

khenry@fishmanpr.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Christian Brothers Automotive Corporation Founder Named Ernst & Young Entrepreneur of the Year Finalist

Mark Carr Recognized Fourth Time for Business Excellence

Houston, Texas (June 16, 2010) – Mark Carr, founder and CEO of Christian Brothers Automotive Corporation (CBAC), has been selected as a finalist for the 2010 Ernst & Young Entrepreneur of the Year Award for the Houston and Gulf Coast area. This is the fourth time Carr has been recognized as a finalist for this prestigious award.

According to Ernst & Young LLP, the awards program recognizes entrepreneurs who demonstrate extraordinary success in the areas of innovation, financial performance and personal commitment to their businesses and communities. Recognized globally, the award honors the most outstanding entrepreneurs who inspire others with their vision, leadership and achievement.

"It is an honor to be selected as a finalist among an elite group of business professionals who make a consistent effort to set the bar high when it comes to being a strong business leader," said Carr. "Christian Brothers Automotive Corporation prides itself on upholding ethical business practices with honesty, integrity and reliability at the core of our business model."

Carr was one of 36 finalists to be selected by an independent judging panel comprised of fellow entrepreneurs and leading figures from the business, financial and academic communities in our area.

Carr opened the first Christian Brothers Automotive location in Houston, Texas in 1982 with the intention to create a "positive culture shock" in the automotive segment that would change the way customers viewed the "dirty and dingy" industry. Today, Christian Brothers Automotive Corporation has grown to more than 70 locations nationwide, with each automotive repair site featuring hardwood floors, leather couches, decorative artwork and lighting. The faith-based operation focuses on serving each client with honesty, integrity and reliability with exceptional customer service.

Award recipients will be revealed at a gala event on Thursday, June 24, 2010 at the Omni Houston Hotel.

The Ernst & Young Entrepreneur of the Year awards program is celebrating its 23rd anniversary this year. It has expanded to recognize business leaders in more than 135 cities in 50 countries. Regional award winners are eligible for consideration for the national award, which will be announced at the annual awards gala in Palm Springs, Calif., Nov. 13, 2010.

About Christian Brothers Automotive Corporation

Christian Brothers Automotive Corporation is one of the nation's leading automotive service and repair franchise systems with 70 locations open and an additional 25 under development in 12 states including Arkansas, Colorado, Florida, Texas, Oklahoma, Michigan, Missouri, Kansas, Tennessee, Georgia, Mississippi and Alabama.

Mark Carr, president and CEO of CBAC, opened the first Christian Brothers Automotive in Houston, Texas in 1982. The store's main principle was to run an automotive repair facility based on honesty, integrity, reliability and exceptional customer service, which is still the core philosophy of CBAC today. CBAC began selling franchises in 1996 and continues to grow at a pace of seven to eight stores annually. The company also continues to maintain a 100 percent success rate with its store operations, never having closed a location.

Please visit www.cbac.com for more information.

About Ernst & Young

Ernst & Young is a global leader in assurance, tax, transaction and advisory services. Worldwide, our 144,000 people are united by our shared values and an unwavering commitment to quality. We make a difference by helping our people, our clients and our wider communities achieve their potential.